
- BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH - 
 
 
Application of LTE Wireless INC for 
Designation as an Eligible 
Telecommunications Carrier Pursuant to 
47 U.S.C. § 214(e) 

 
DOCKET NO. 25-2658-01 

 
ORDER GRANTING REQUEST TO 

WITHDRAW APPLICATION  
 

 
ISSUED: January 26, 2026 

 
 On September 11, 2025, LTE Wireless INC (“Applicant”) filed the above-

captioned application (“Application”) with the Public Service Commission (PSC). As 

can be seen by the various docket entries, Applicant has had difficulties properly 

participating in this proceeding.  

 On January 7, 2026, Applicant filed a request to withdraw the Application. That 

request was substantively deficient, but those deficiencies were cured by Applicant’s 

filing on January 9, 2026 (“Motion to Withdraw Application”).1 Applicant represents 

that it “will file for designation [as an eligible telecommunications carrier] at a later 

time.”2  

 No party to this docket has objected or otherwise opposed the Motion to 

Withdraw Application.  

 Good cause appearing, the Motion to Withdraw Application is granted. However, 

because of Applicant’s difficulties in this docket, if Applicant files another application 

with the PSC for designation as an eligible telecommunications carrier, Applicant is 

 
1 So the record is clear, the Motion to Withdraw Application still has nonsubstantive errors, such as 
listing an incorrect docket number and providing an inaccurate date on the motion’s certificate of 
service. 
2 Motion to Withdraw Application at 1. 
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again reminded of its obligations to understand and follow the applicable Utah 

statutory requirements and Utah Administrative Code provisions. 

 DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah, January 26, 2026. 

 
/s/ John E. Delaney 
Presiding Officer  

 
Attest: 
 
 
/s/ Gary L. Widerburg 
PSC Secretary 
DW#343550 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I CERTIFY that on January 26, 2026, a true and correct copy of the foregoing 
was delivered upon the following as indicated below: 
 
By Email: 
 
Faizal Hassad (regulatory@ltewireless.com) 
LTE Wireless INC 
 
Patrick Hardy (patrick@scinvestllc.com) 
 
Patricia Schmid (pschmid@agutah.gov)  
Patrick Grecu (pgrecu@agutah.gov)  
Robert Moore (rmoore@agutah.gov) 
Utah Assistant Attorneys General 
 
Madison Galt (mgalt@utah.gov) 
Division of Public Utilities 
 
Alyson Anderson (akanderson@utah.gov) 
Cameron Irmas (cirmas@utah.gov) 
Asami Kobayashi (akobayashi@utah.gov) 
Jennifer Ntiamoah (jntiamoah@utah.gov) 
Bela Vastag (bvastag@utah.gov) 
Alex Ware (aware@utah.gov) 
(ocs@utah.gov) 
Office of Consumer Services 

/s/ Melissa R. Paschal   
Lead Paralegal 
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